
Fresno State (5-2 , 2-1) -vs- Colorado State (2-4 , 1-1)
10/10/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado (Canvas Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:03 PM   End of Game: 10:35 PM   Duration: 03:32
Referee: McNeill,Cal   Line Judge: Holland,Garr   Side Judge: Dahle,Jeff   Umpire: Orsot,Rico
Back Judge: Luxner,Corey   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Shoup,George   Field Judge: Turner,Terrell
Temperature: 70   Wind: NW 5mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 10/10/2025
Site: Fort Collins, Colorado (Canvas Stadium)
Attendance: 27,874

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
FRS 0 14 7 0 21
CSU 14 21 0 14 49

Qtr Time Scoring Play FRS CSU
1st 09:59 CSU - Marshall,Justin 73 yd run (Hankins,Isaiah kick), 3 plays, 86 yards, TOP 01:23 0 7

1st 05:13
CSU - Kinnard,Javion 29 yd pass from Brousseau,Jackson (Hankins,Isaiah kick) 5 plays, 53 yards,
TOP 01:57 0 14

2nd 14:11
CSU - Beers,Rocky 4 yd pass from Brousseau,Jackson (Hankins,Isaiah kick) 9 plays, 52 yards, TOP
03:25 0 21

2nd 11:42 FRS - Freeman,Josiah 23 yd pass from Warner,E.J. (Lynch,Dylan kick) 5 plays, 76 yards, TOP 02:21 7 21

2nd 06:08
CSU - Beers,Rocky 20 yd pass from Brousseau,Jackson (Hankins,Isaiah kick) 11 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 05:34 7 28

2nd 05:58 CSU - Tangelo,Paul 36 yd fumble recovery (Hankins,Isaiah kick) 7 35

2nd 01:20
FRS - Freeman,Josiah 26 yd pass from Warner,E.J. (Lynch,Dylan kick) 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP
04:31 14 35

3rd 05:51 FRS - Luke,Rayshon 23 yd pass from Warner,E.J. (Lynch,Dylan kick) 9 plays, 73 yards, TOP 03:35 21 35
4th 09:15 CSU - Avant,Lloyd 12 yd run (Hankins,Isaiah kick), 5 plays, 61 yards, TOP 02:19 21 42
4th 01:12 CSU - Dupree,Jalen 4 yd run (Hankins,Isaiah kick), 2 plays, 7 yards, TOP 00:48 21 49



Team Statistics FRS CSU
FIRST DOWNS 28 15
    Rushing 7 7
    Passing 16 5
    Penalty 5 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 119 190
    Attempts 31 35
    Avg. Per Rush 3.8 5.4
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 147 210
    Yds. Lost 28 20
NET YARDS Passing 350 144
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-49-3 12-18-0
    Avg. / Att. 7.1 8.0
    Avg. / Comp. 12.5 12.0
    TDs 3 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 469 334
    Plays 80 53
    Avg. / Play 5.9 6.3
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 13-117 7-95
PUNTS-YARDS 2-78 6-288
    Avg. / Punt 39 48
    Net / Punt 39.0 44.5
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 0 2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-260 8-520
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 44.5
    Touchbacks 4 7
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-21-0 1-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.0 0.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-24-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 24.0 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-53-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-36-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 34:48 25:12
        1st Quarter 9:04 5:56
        2nd Quarter 7:32 7:28
        3rd Quarter 8:25 6:35
        4th Quarter 9:47 5:13
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 12 4 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 4 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-2 4-4
        Touchdowns 0-2 4-4
        Field Goals 0-2 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-4 5-21
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 7-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Fresno State Colorado State

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Warner,E.J. 28 49 350 3 3 33 5
Totals 28 49 350 3 3 33 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brousseau,Jackson 12 18 144 3 0 41 1
Totals 12 18 144 3 0 41 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ramirez,Brandon 7 45 4 41 0 19 5.9
Luke,Rayshon 5 38 0 38 0 14 7.6
Donelson,Bryson 8 26 3 23 0 10 2.9
Gilliam,Elijah 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Arceneaux,Johnathan 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Warner,E.J. 8 23 21 2 0 11 0.3
Tarwater,Jake 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 31 147 28 119 0 19 3.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Marshall,Justin 7 101 8 93 1 73 13.3
Avant,Lloyd 16 59 7 52 1 12 3.3
Dupree,Jalen 7 32 1 31 1 14 4.4
Kinnard,Javion 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Brousseau,Jackson 4 9 4 5 0 5 1.3
Totals 35 210 20 190 3 73 5.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Freeman,Josiah 7 89 2 26
Anderson III,Richie 6 70 0 24
McClain,Jahlil 3 47 0 33
Farrar,Jayon 3 40 0 14
Luke,Rayshon 1 23 1 23
Duvall,Harold 1 23 0 23
Brown,Jordan 3 22 0 10
Beachem,Kamron 1 15 0 15
Tarwater,Jake 1 9 0 9
Donelson,Bryson 1 6 0 6
Gilliam,Elijah 1 6 0 6
Malau’ulu,Jordan 0 0 0 0
Ramirez,Brandon 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 350 3 33

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kinnard,Javion 3 72 1 41
Winfield,Armani 3 28 0 19
Beers,Rocky 3 26 2 20
Maher,Tommy 1 10 0 10
Lanier,Tay 1 4 0 4
Avant,Lloyd 1 4 0 4
Ross,Jordan 0 0 0 0
Marshall,Justin 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 144 3 41

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Verdugo,Nick 2 78 39 39 1 0 0
Totals 2 78 39.0 39 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hansen,Bryan 6 288 48 55 1 0 2
Totals 6 288 48.0 55 1 0 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Malau’ulu,Jordan 3 21 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke,Rayshon 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Total 3 21 10 1 24 24 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brown,Lavon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bellah,Jace 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 53 27
Blocker,CJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 53 27

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lynch,Dylan 4 260 4 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hankins,Isaiah 8 520 7 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Fresno State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Laffitte,Deijon 5 3 8 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pearson,Jadon 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Khajavi,Tytus 1 5 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thunderbird,K'Vion 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Owusu,Martin 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Studt,Logan — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Claypool,Finn 2 2 4 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — 1
Briggs,Jomarion 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,Simeon — 3 3 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Xepera,Merhauti 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Bracha,Camryn — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson,Ryan 1 2 3 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacks,Jahzon — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Jayden 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Jr.,Michael 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hamilton,Al'zillion — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Foreman,Korey — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cobb,Andre — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beachem,Kamron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tierney,Ethan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fonua,Edward 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke,Rayshon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Freeman,Josiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Warner,E.J. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lynch,Dylan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 21 44 65.0 6.0/20 1.0/4 — —/— - 1 — 3

Colorado State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Long,Owen 9 8 17 2.0/9 1.0/7 — —/— - 1 — —
Edmonson,Robert 5 4 9 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Jarmolowich,Jake 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe,Lemondre 5 1 6 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - 3 — 1
Bellah,Jace 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— 2-53 — — —
Noland,AJ — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 4
Tarber,Alton — 4 4 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Naborne,Jeremy 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tangelo,Paul 2 1 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 — 1/36 - — — 1
Himebauch,Walker — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tuitele,Moso'oipala — 3 3 0.5/— 0.5/— — —/— - — — —
Rogers,Jahari 1 1 2 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Blocker,CJ 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Hagans,D'Angelo 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rodriguez,Drew — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Dennious — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Myers,Dagan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harrison,Chance 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marshall,Justin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Tyson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Agurs,Kenyon 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — 1
Moran,Jack — 1 1 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Dupree,Jalen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Lavon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kinnard,Javion — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Avant,Lloyd — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gill,DeAndre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Tafia,Jernias — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Beers,Rocky — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hankins,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Totals 37 44 81.0 8.0/28 5.0/21 1 1/36 3-53 7 — 10



Drive Chart
 
 
Fresno State

Colorado State

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FRS25 15:00 KO FRS47 11:22 PUNT 5-22 03:38
1st FRS25 09:59 KO CSU44 07:10 INT 6-31 02:49
1st FRS25 05:13 KO CSU48 02:36 DOWNS 5-27 02:37
2nd FRS24 14:03 KO CSU0 11:42 TD 5-76 02:21
2nd FRS25 06:08 KO FRS36 05:58 FUMB 1-11 00:10
2nd FRS25 05:51 KO CSU0 01:20 TD 11-75 04:31
2nd FRS37 00:15 PUNT FRS41 00:00 HALF 1-4 00:15
3rd FRS34 13:29 PUNT FRS30 11:33 PUNT 4-(-4) 01:56
3rd FRS27 09:26 PUNT CSU0 05:51 TD 9-73 03:35
3rd FRS30 04:12 PUNT CSU19 01:18 DOWNS 7-51 02:54
4th FRS16 14:51 PUNT CSU39 11:34 DOWNS 7-45 03:17
4th FRS25 09:15 KO CSU6 04:30 INT 15-69 04:45
4th FRS24 02:33 PUNT FRS12 02:00 INT 2-(-12) 00:33
4th FRS25 01:12 KO FRS39 00:00 HALF 2-14 01:12

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CSU14 11:22 PUNT FRS0 09:59 TD 3-86 01:23
1st CSU47 07:10 INT FRS0 05:13 TD 5-53 01:57
1st CSU48 02:36 DOWNS FRS0 14:11 TD 9-52 03:25
2nd CSU25 11:42 KO FRS0 06:08 TD 11-75 05:34
2nd CSU25 01:20 KO CSU21 00:15 PUNT 3-(-4) 01:05
3rd CSU25 15:00 KO CSU22 13:29 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:31
3rd CSU31 11:33 PUNT CSU40 09:26 PUNT 3-9 02:07
3rd CSU25 05:51 KO CSU32 04:12 PUNT 3-7 01:39
3rd CSU19 01:18 DOWNS CSU26 14:51 PUNT 3-7 01:27
4th CSU39 11:34 DOWNS FRS0 09:15 TD 5-61 02:19
4th CSU20 04:30 INT CSU29 02:33 PUNT 3-9 01:57
4th FRS7 02:00 INT FRS0 01:12 TD 2-7 00:48



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Fresno State wins toss and will receive; CSU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65
yards to the FRESNO00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fresno State at 15:00
1st and 10 at FRS25 Fresno State drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FRS25 (15:00) Shotgun Donelson,Bryson rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FRESNO28 (Edmonson,Robert;

Long,Owen).
2nd and 7 at FRS28 (14:21) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short middle to Farrar,Jayon caught at FRESNO40, for 14 yards to

the FRESNO42 (Myers,Dagan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS42 (13:46) Shotgun Luke,Rayshon rush right for 7 yards gain to the FRESNO49 (Noland,AJ; Long,Owen).
2nd and 3 at FRS49 (13:13) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Brown,Jordan caught at FRESNO46, for 7 yards to the

CSU44 (Myers,Dagan) PENALTY FRESNO Holding (Anderson III,Richie) 10 yards from FRESNO49 to FRESNO39.
NO PLAY.

2nd and 13 at FRS39 (12:46) Shotgun Warner,E.J. sacked for loss of 7 yards to the FRESNO32 (Long,Owen).
3rd and 20 at FRS32 (12:04) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Beachem,Kamron caught at FRESNO41, for 15 yards

to the FRESNO47 (Long,Owen), out of bounds.
4th and 5 at FRS47 (11:29) Verdugo,Nick punt 39 yards to the CSU14 fair catch by Myers,Dagan at CSU14.

Colorado State at 11:22
1st and 10 at CSU14 Colorado State drive start at 11:22.
1st and 10 at CSU14 (11:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush left for 10 yards gain to the CSU24 (Thunderbird,K'Vion;

Briggs,Jomarion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU24 (10:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson rush left for 3 yards gain to the CSU27 (Laffitte,Deijon).
2nd and 7 at CSU27 (10:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush right for 73 yards gain to the FRESNO00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:59, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (09:59) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the FRESNO00, Touchback.

Fresno State 0-7 Colorado State

Fresno State at 09:59
1st and 10 at FRS25 Fresno State drive start at 09:59.
1st and 10 at FRS25 (09:59) Shotgun Donelson,Bryson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FRESNO29 (Tangelo,Paul; Noland,AJ).
2nd and 6 at FRS29 (09:21) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Freeman,Josiah caught at FRESNO31, for 2 yards to the

FRESNO31 (Joe,Lemondre).
3rd and 4 at FRS31 (08:41) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Duvall,Harold caught at CSU50, for 23 yards to the

CSU46 (Rogers,Jahari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU46 (08:06) Shotgun Donelson,Bryson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU44 (Edmonson,Robert).
2nd and 8 at CSU44 (07:24) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to Tarwater,Jake thrown to CSU43 broken up by

Long,Owen QB hurried by Joe,Lemondre and Tangelo,Paul.
3rd and 8 at CSU44 (07:21) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass intercepted by Bellah,Jace at CSU20 QB hurried by Noland,AJ Bellah,Jace

return 27 yards to the CSU47 (Beachem,Kamron).

Colorado State at 07:10
1st and 10 at CSU47 Colorado State drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at CSU47 (07:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson rush right for 1 yard gain to the CSU48 (Jordan Jr.,Michael), out

of bounds.
2nd and 9 at CSU48 (06:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush right for 4 yards gain to the FRESNO48 (Claypool,Finn;

Pearson,Jadon).
3rd and 5 at FRS48 (05:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Winfield,Armani caught at FRESNO49,

for 19 yards to the FRESNO29 (Briggs,Jomarion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS29 (05:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Winfield,Armani thrown to

FRESNO10.
2nd and 10 at FRS29 (05:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete deep left to Kinnard,Javion caught at FRESNO03,

for 29 yards to the FRESNO00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:13, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (05:13) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the FRESNO00, Touchback.

Fresno State 0-14 Colorado State

Fresno State at 05:13
1st and 10 at FRS25 Fresno State drive start at 05:13.
1st and 10 at FRS25 (05:13) Shotgun Ramirez,Brandon rush middle for 19 yards gain to the FRESNO44 (Joe,Lemondre;

Naborne,Jeremy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS44 (04:37) Shotgun Ramirez,Brandon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FRESNO49 (Long,Owen;

Jarmolowich,Jake).
2nd and 5 at FRS49 (03:58) Shotgun Donelson,Bryson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSU47 (Long,Owen; Edmonson,Robert).
3rd and 1 at CSU47 (03:12) Ramirez,Brandon rush middle for 2 yards loss to the CSU49 (Long,Owen).



4th and 3 at CSU49 (02:39) Tarwater,Jake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CSU48 (Naborne,Jeremy; Tuitele,Moso'oipala),
TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Colorado State at 02:36
1st and 10 at CSU48 Colorado State drive start at 02:36.
1st and 10 at CSU48 (02:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Winfield,Armani caught at CSU49, for

4 yards to the FRESNO48 (Briggs,Jomarion) PENALTY FRESNO Face Mask (Briggs,Jomarion) 15 yards from
FRESNO48 to FRESNO33, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at FRS33 (02:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short right to Winfield,Armani thrown to
FRESNO20 QB hurried by Xepera,Merhauti.

2nd and 10 at FRS33 Timeout Colorado State, clock 02:08.
2nd and 10 at FRS33 (02:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 6 yards gain to the FRESNO27 (Xepera,Merhauti;

Pearson,Jadon).
3rd and 4 at FRS27 (01:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Maher,Tommy caught at FRESNO30,

for 10 yards to the FRESNO17 (Thunderbird,K'Vion; Claypool,Finn), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS17 (00:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush right for 5 yards gain to the FRESNO12 (Thunderbird,K'Vion;

Jacks,Jahzon).
2nd and 5 at FRS12 Timeout Fresno State, clock 00:13.
2nd and 5 at FRS12 (00:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Ross,Jordan thrown to FRESNO15

QB hurried by Hamilton,Al'zillion.
3rd and 5 at FRS12 (00:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 8 yards gain to the FRESNO04 (Thunderbird,K'Vion;

Wilson,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
Fresno State 0-14 Colorado State

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 4 at FRS4 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 4 at FRS4 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush left for 0 yards to the FRESNO04 (Laffitte,Deijon; Pearson,Jadon).
2nd and 4 at FRS4 (14:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Beers,Rocky caught at FRESNO00,

for 4 yards to the FRESNO00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:11.
1st and 10 at FRS3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (14:11) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the FRESNO00 Luke,Rayshon return 24 yards to the FRESNO24

(Marshall,Justin; Bellah,Jace).
Fresno State 0-21 Colorado State

Fresno State at 14:03
1st and 10 at FRS24 Fresno State drive start at 14:03.
1st and 10 at FRS24 (14:04) Donelson,Bryson rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FRESNO27 (Long,Owen).
2nd and 7 at FRS27 (13:24) Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Freeman,Josiah caught at FRESNO40, for 20 yards to the

FRESNO47 (Harrison,Chance), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY CSU Face Mask (Harrison,Chance) 15 yards
from FRESNO47 to CSU38, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU38 (13:03) Warner,E.J. pass complete short middle to Donelson,Bryson caught at CSU35, for 6 yards to the CSU32
(Edmonson,Robert).

2nd and 4 at CSU32 (12:26) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Tarwater,Jake caught at CSU34, for 9 yards to the
CSU23 (Hagans,D'Angelo), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU23 (11:47) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Freeman,Josiah caught at CSU25, for 23 yards to the
CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:42, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU3 Lynch,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Verdugo,Nick, LS: Brown,Wesley).
1st and 10 at FRS35 (11:42) Lynch,Dylan kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00, Touchback.

Fresno State 7-21 Colorado State

Colorado State at 11:42
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 11:42.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (11:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Kinnard,Javion caught at CSU20, for

2 yards to the CSU27 (Laffitte,Deijon).
2nd and 8 at CSU27 (11:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Kinnard,Javion rush right for 9 yards gain to the CSU36 (Tierney,Ethan;

Studt,Logan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU36 (10:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush left for 11 yards gain to the CSU47 (Davis,Jayden), 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY FRESNO Holding (Laffitte,Deijon) 10 yards from CSU47 to FRESNO43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS43 (09:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FRESNO38 (Laffitte,Deijon;

Studt,Logan).
2nd and 5 at FRS38 (09:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Lanier,Tay caught at FRESNO40, for 4

yards to the FRESNO34 (Owusu,Martin).
3rd and 1 at FRS34 (08:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 0 yards to the FRESNO34 (Owusu,Martin; Jordan

Jr.,Michael).
4th and 1 at FRS34 Timeout Colorado State, clock 08:05.
4th and 1 at FRS34 (08:05) No Huddle Avant,Lloyd rush left for 3 yards gain to the FRESNO31 (Thunderbird,K'Vion), 1ST

DOWN.Thunderbird,K'Vion injured on the play
1st and 10 at FRS31 (07:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Beers,Rocky thrown to FRESNO20

broken up by Laffitte,Deijon.
2nd and 10 at FRS31 (07:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 8 yards gain to the FRESNO23 (Harris,Simeon;

Davis,Jayden).
3rd and 2 at FRS23 (07:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush left for 2 yards loss to the FRESNO25 (Hamilton,Al'zillion;

Khajavi,Tytus).
4th and 4 at FRS25 PENALTY FRESNO Offside (Jordan Jr.,Michael) 5 yards from FRESNO25 to FRESNO20, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.



1st and 10 at FRS20 (06:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete deep left to Beers,Rocky caught at FRESNO00, for
20 yards to the FRESNO00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:08, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at FRS3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (06:08) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the FRESNO00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CSU will receive; FRS will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Lynch,Dylan kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

Fresno State 7-28 Colorado State

Fresno State at 06:08
1st and 10 at FRS25 Fresno State drive start at 06:08.
1st and 10 at FRS25 (06:08) Shotgun Warner,E.J. rush left for 11 yards gain to the FRESNO36 fumbled by Warner,E.J. at FRESNO35

forced by Agurs,Kenyon recovered by CSU Tangelo,Paul at FRESNO36 Tangelo,Paul return 36 yards to the
FRESNO00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:58.

1st and 10 at FRS3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (05:51) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the FRESNO00, Touchback.

Fresno State 7-35 Colorado State

Fresno State at 05:51
1st and 10 at FRS25 Fresno State drive start at 05:51.
1st and 10 at FRS25 (05:51) Shotgun Donelson,Bryson rush middle for 0 yards to the FRESNO25 (Noland,AJ; Tarber,Alton).
2nd and 10 at FRS25 (05:15) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Farrar,Jayon caught at FRESNO38, for 14 yards to the

FRESNO39 (Long,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS39 (04:38) Luke,Rayshon rush right for 8 yards gain to the FRESNO47 (Jarmolowich,Jake).
2nd and 2 at FRS47 PENALTY FRESNO False Start  5 yards from FRESNO47 to FRESNO42. NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at FRS42 (03:36) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short middle to Anderson III,Richie caught at FRESNO50, for 8 yards

to the FRESNO50 (Long,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS50 (03:02) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete deep right to Freeman,Josiah thrown to CSU15.
2nd and 10 at FRS50 (02:59) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Brown,Jordan caught at FRESNO48, for 10 yards to the

CSU40 (Noland,AJ; Long,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU40 (02:20) Shotgun Luke,Rayshon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSU36 (Tangelo,Paul).
2nd and 6 at CSU36 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 6 at CSU36 (02:00) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Anderson III,Richie caught at CSU35, for 10 yards to

the CSU26 (Jarmolowich,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU26 (01:33) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to Anderson III,Richie thrown to CSU12 broken up by

Joe,Lemondre.
2nd and 10 at CSU26 (01:30) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete deep left to Freeman,Josiah thrown to CSU00 QB hurried by

Agurs,Kenyon and Edmonson,Robert.Agurs,Kenyon injured on the play
3rd and 10 at CSU26 (01:26) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete deep left to Freeman,Josiah caught at CSU00, for 26 yards to the

CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:20, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU3 Lynch,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Verdugo,Nick, LS: Brown,Wesley).
1st and 10 at FRS35 (01:20) Lynch,Dylan kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00, Touchback.

Fresno State 14-35 Colorado State

Colorado State at 01:20
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 01:20.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (01:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush right for 3 yards gain to the CSU28 (Khajavi,Tytus;

Pearson,Jadon).
2nd and 7 at CSU28 Timeout Fresno State, clock 01:15.
2nd and 7 at CSU28 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CSU24 (Claypool,Finn).
3rd and 11 at CSU24 Timeout Fresno State, clock 01:11.
3rd and 11 at CSU24 (01:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush left for 3 yards loss to the CSU21 (Laffitte,Deijon; Jacks,Jahzon).
4th and 14 at CSU21 (00:25) Hansen,Bryan punt 42 yards to the FRESNO37.

Fresno State at 00:15
1st and 10 at FRS37 Fresno State drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at FRS37 (00:15) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Brown,Jordan caught at FRESNO42, for 9 yards to the

FRESNO46 (Long,Owen; Blocker,CJ).
2nd and 1 at FRS46 PENALTY FRESNO False Start (Freeman,Josiah) 5 yards from FRESNO46 to FRESNO41. NO PLAY.
2nd and 1 at FRS46 FRS ball on FRS41.
2nd and 6 at FRS41 End of game, clock 00:00.

Fresno State 14-35 Colorado State

Colorado State at 15:00
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Winfield,Armani caught at CSU30, for

5 yards to the CSU30 (Briggs,Jomarion).
2nd and 5 at CSU30 (14:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush left for 8 yards loss to the CSU22 (Wilson,Ryan; Harris,Simeon).



3rd and 13 at CSU22 (13:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short right to Marshall,Justin thrown to CSU20
QB hurried by Claypool,Finn.

4th and 13 at CSU22 (13:39) Hansen,Bryan punt 54 yards to the FRESNO24 Malau’ulu,Jordan return 10 yards to the FRESNO34
(Himebauch,Walker; Bellah,Jace).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fresno State at 13:29
1st and 10 at FRS34 Fresno State drive start at 13:29.
1st and 10 at FRS34 (13:29) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Anderson III,Richie caught at FRESNO36, for 12 yards

to the FRESNO46 (Jarmolowich,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS46 (12:43) Shotgun Warner,E.J. sacked for loss of 6 yards to the FRESNO40 (Moran,Jack, Rogers,Jahari).
2nd and 16 at FRS40 (12:05) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to McClain,Jahlil thrown to FRESNO45.
3rd and 16 at FRS40 (12:03) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Freeman,Josiah caught at CSU45, for 15 yards to the

CSU45 (Rogers,Jahari) PENALTY FRESNO Holding (Polendo,Julian) 10 yards from FRESNO40 to FRESNO30. NO
PLAY.

3rd and 26 at FRS30 (11:45) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to Brown,Jordan thrown to FRESNO35 broken up by
Tafia,Jernias.

4th and 26 at FRS30 (11:42) Verdugo,Nick punt 39 yards to the CSU31 muffed by Brown,Lavon at CSU31 recovered by CSU
Brown,Lavon at CSU31, End Of Play.

Colorado State at 11:33
1st and 10 at CSU31 Colorado State drive start at 11:33.
1st and 10 at CSU31 (11:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU33 (Owusu,Martin;

Harris,Simeon).
2nd and 8 at CSU33 (10:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush right for 3 yards gain to the CSU36 (Owusu,Martin; Khajavi,Tytus).
3rd and 5 at CSU36 (10:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Avant,Lloyd caught at CSU31, for 4

yards to the CSU40 (Laffitte,Deijon).
4th and 1 at CSU40 (09:34) Hansen,Bryan punt 48 yards to the FRESNO12 fair catch by Malau’ulu,Jordan at FRESNO12 PENALTY

CSU Kick Catch Interference (Holles,Keegan) 15 yards from FRESNO12 to FRESNO27.
4th and 1 at CSU40 FRS ball on FRS27.

Fresno State at 09:26
1st and 10 at FRS27 Fresno State drive start at 09:26.
1st and 10 at FRS27 (09:29) Shotgun Ramirez,Brandon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FRESNO31 (Edmonson,Robert;

Tarber,Alton).
2nd and 6 at FRS31 (08:49) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short left to Anderson III,Richie thrown to FRESNO45 broken up by

Joe,Lemondre.
3rd and 6 at FRS31 PENALTY CSU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct  15 yards from FRESNO31 to FRESNO46, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at FRS46 (08:46) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short middle to Gilliam,Elijah caught at FRESNO50, for 6 yards to

the CSU48 (Long,Owen).
2nd and 4 at CSU48 (08:09) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Farrar,Jayon caught at FRESNO48, for 12 yards to the

CSU36 (Jarmolowich,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU36 (07:29) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Anderson III,Richie caught at CSU38, for 6 yards to the

CSU30 (Hagans,D'Angelo; Tuitele,Moso'oipala).
2nd and 4 at CSU30 (06:51) Shotgun Luke,Rayshon rush middle for 28 yards gain (14) to the CSU02 (Hagans,D'Angelo), 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY FRESNO Holding (Beachem,Kamron) 10 yards from CSU16 to CSU26.
1st and 10 at CSU26 (06:38) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short middle to Duvall,Harold thrown to CSU15 QB hurried by

Gill,DeAndre.
2nd and 10 at CSU26 (06:35) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Brown,Jordan caught at CSU27, for 3 yards to the

CSU23 (Long,Owen).
3rd and 7 at CSU23 (05:56) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Luke,Rayshon caught at CSU16, for 23 yards to the

CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:51, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU3 Warner,E.J. pass attempt failed PENALTY FRESNO Face Mask (Penright,Toreon) 15 yards from CSU03 to CSU18.

NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CSU18 Lynch,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Verdugo,Nick, LS: Brown,Wesley).
1st and 10 at FRS35 (05:51) Lynch,Dylan kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00, Touchback.

Fresno State 21-35 Colorado State

Colorado State at 05:51
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 05:51.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (05:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short right to Marshall,Justin thrown to CSU21.
2nd and 10 at CSU25 (05:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush left for 3 yards gain to the CSU28 (Foreman,Korey; Khajavi,Tytus).
3rd and 7 at CSU28 (05:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSU32 (Khajavi,Tytus;

Bracha,Camryn).
4th and 3 at CSU32 (04:19) Hansen,Bryan punt 42 yards to the FRESNO26 Malau’ulu,Jordan return 4 yards to the FRESNO30

(Rodriguez,Drew; Himebauch,Walker).

Fresno State at 04:12
1st and 10 at FRS30 Fresno State drive start at 04:12.
1st and 10 at FRS30 (04:12) Shotgun Ramirez,Brandon rush left for 7 yards gain to the FRESNO37 (Jarmolowich,Jake).
2nd and 3 at FRS37 (03:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Ramirez,Brandon rush middle for 10 yards gain to the FRESNO47 (Bellah,Jace), 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY CSU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Tarber,Alton) 15 yards from FRESNO47 to CSU38, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU38 PENALTY FRESNO False Start (Walton,Brayden) 5 yards from CSU38 to CSU43. NO PLAY.



1st and 15 at CSU43 (03:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Luke,Rayshon rush middle for 5 yards gain (5) to the CSU38 (Tarber,Alton;
Long,Owen) PENALTY CSU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Jarmolowich,Jake) 15 yards from CSU38 to CSU23,
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU23 (02:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Warner,E.J. sacked for loss of 1 yard to the CSU24 (Tarber,Alton,
Tuitele,Moso'oipala).

2nd and 11 at CSU24 (02:09) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Freeman,Josiah caught at CSU26, for 5 yards to the
CSU19 (Long,Owen; Edmonson,Robert).

3rd and 6 at CSU19 (01:28) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to Ramirez,Brandon thrown to CSU24 QB hurried by
Noland,AJ.

4th and 6 at CSU19 (01:27) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to Freeman,Josiah thrown to CSU15 broken up by
Joe,Lemondre QB hurried by Noland,AJ, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Colorado State at 01:18
1st and 10 at CSU19 Colorado State drive start at 01:18.
1st and 10 at CSU19 (01:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CSU26 (Pearson,Jadon;

Cobb,Andre).
2nd and 3 at CSU26 (00:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Beers,Rocky caught at CSU26, for 2

yards to the CSU28 (Khajavi,Tytus), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at CSU28 Timeout Colorado State, clock 00:09.
3rd and 1 at CSU28 (00:09) Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush left for 2 yards loss to the CSU26 (Xepera,Merhauti).

Fresno State 21-35 Colorado State

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 3 at CSU26 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 3 at CSU26 (15:00) Hansen,Bryan punt 55 yards to the FRESNO19 Malau’ulu,Jordan return 7 yards to the FRESNO26

(Himebauch,Walker; Jarmolowich,Jake) PENALTY FRESNO Illegal Block in Back (Harris,Kiontre) 10 yards from
FRESNO26 to FRESNO16.

4th and 3 at CSU26 FRS ball on FRS16.

Fresno State at 14:51
1st and 10 at FRS16 Fresno State drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at FRS16 (14:48) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short left to Freeman,Josiah caught at FRESNO23, for 8 yards to the

FRESNO24 (Blocker,CJ), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at FRS24 (14:13) Shotgun Donelson,Bryson rush left for 10 yards gain to the FRESNO34 (Bellah,Jace), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS34 (13:33) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete deep middle to McClain,Jahlil caught at CSU33, for 33 yards to the

CSU33 (Bellah,Jace), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU33 (13:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Ramirez,Brandon rush middle for 2 yards loss to the CSU35 (Edmonson,Robert).
2nd and 12 at CSU35 (12:24) Shotgun Warner,E.J. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CSU39 (Tangelo,Paul).
3rd and 16 at CSU39 (11:42) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete deep left to Freeman,Josiah thrown to CSU10.
4th and 16 at CSU39 (11:38) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete deep left to McClain,Jahlil thrown to CSU10, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Colorado State at 11:34
1st and 10 at CSU39 Colorado State drive start at 11:34.
1st and 10 at CSU39 (11:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush left for 3 yards gain to the CSU42

(Xepera,Merhauti).Marshall,Justin injured on the play
2nd and 7 at CSU42 (11:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU44 (Pearson,Jadon).
3rd and 5 at CSU44 (10:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Kinnard,Javion caught at CSU40, for

41 yards to the FRESNO15 (Claypool,Finn), 1ST DOWN.Kinnard,Javion injured on the play
1st and 10 at FRS15 (09:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush left for 3 yards gain to the FRESNO12 (Studt,Logan;

Bracha,Camryn).
2nd and 7 at FRS12 (09:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush left for 12 yards gain to the FRESNO00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:15,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (09:15) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the FRESNO00, Touchback.

Fresno State 21-42 Colorado State

Fresno State at 09:15
1st and 10 at FRS25 Fresno State drive start at 09:15.
1st and 10 at FRS25 (09:15) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Freeman,Josiah caught at FRESNO30, for 5 yards to

the FRESNO30 (Joe,Lemondre).
2nd and 5 at FRS30 (08:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to Luke,Rayshon thrown to FRESNO35 QB

hurried by Edmonson,Robert.
3rd and 5 at FRS30 (08:48) Shotgun Warner,E.J. rush right for 6 yards gain to the FRESNO36 (Edmonson,Robert), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS36 (08:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short middle to Anderson III,Richie caught at FRESNO50,

for 24 yards to the CSU40 (Bellah,Jace), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU40 (07:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Donelson,Bryson rush middle for 3 yards loss to the CSU43 (Edmonson,Robert).
2nd and 13 at CSU43 (07:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to McClain,Jahlil thrown to CSU30.
3rd and 13 at CSU43 (07:29) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short left to Malau’ulu,Jordan thrown to CSU30 broken up by

Rogers,Jahari.
4th and 13 at CSU43 (07:25) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to Beachem,Kamron thrown to CSU25 PENALTY CSU

Pass Interference (Long,Owen) 15 yards from CSU43 to CSU28, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.



1st and 10 at CSU28 (07:21) Shotgun Warner,E.J. sacked for loss of 3 yards to the CSU31 (Joe,Lemondre).
2nd and 13 at CSU31 (06:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to Anderson III,Richie caught at CSU25, for

10 yards to the CSU21 (Long,Owen).Long,Owen injured on the play
3rd and 3 at CSU21 (06:12) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short middle to Freeman,Josiah thrown to CSU22 QB hurried by

Noland,AJ.
4th and 3 at CSU21 (06:11) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to McClain,Jahlil caught at CSU23, for 5 yards to the

CSU16 (Naborne,Jeremy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU16 (05:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short right to McClain,Jahlil caught at CSU07, for 9 yards

to the CSU07 (Joe,Lemondre).
2nd and 1 at CSU7 (05:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Warner,E.J. rush right for 6 yards gain to the CSU01 (Joe,Lemondre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at CSU1 (04:51) PENALTY FRESNO False Start (Tarwater,Jake) 5 yards from CSU01 to CSU06. NO PLAY.
1st and 6 at CSU6 (04:37) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short middle to Freeman,Josiah thrown to CSU00 broken up by

Hagans,D'Angelo.
2nd and 6 at CSU6 (04:34) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass intercepted by Blocker,CJ at CSU00, Touchback.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Colorado State at 04:30
1st and 10 at CSU20 Colorado State drive start at 04:30.
1st and 10 at CSU20 PENALTY CSU False Start (Karas,Aaron) 5 yards from CSU20 to CSU15. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CSU15 (04:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush right for 1 yard loss to the CSU14 (Laffitte,Deijon).
2nd and 16 at CSU14 (03:42) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 14 yards gain to the CSU28 (Wilson,Ryan).
3rd and 2 at CSU28 Timeout Colorado State, clock 03:29.
3rd and 2 at CSU28 (03:29) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush right for 1 yard gain to the CSU29 (Laffitte,Deijon).
4th and 1 at CSU29 (02:42) Hansen,Bryan punt 47 yards to the FRESNO24.

Fresno State at 02:33
1st and 10 at FRS24 Fresno State drive start at 02:33.
1st and 10 at FRS24 (02:31) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass incomplete short right to McClain,Jahlil thrown to FRESNO35.
2nd and 10 at FRS24 (02:28) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass complete short middle to Anderson III,Richie caught at FRESNO35, for 17

yards to the FRESNO41 (Vincent,Jett) PENALTY FRESNO Pass Interference (Anderson III,Richie) 12 yards from
FRESNO24 to FRESNO12. NO PLAY.

2nd and 22 at FRS12 (02:10) Shotgun Warner,E.J. pass intercepted by Bellah,Jace at FRESNO33 Bellah,Jace return 26 yards to the
FRESNO07 (Fonua,Edward).

Colorado State at 02:00
1st and 7 at FRS7 Colorado State drive start at 02:00.
2nd and 4 at FRS4 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 7 at FRS7 (02:00) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FRESNO04 (Studt,Logan; Bracha,Camryn).
2nd and 4 at FRS4 (01:15) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FRESNO00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:12.
1st and 10 at FRS3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (01:12) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the FRESNO00, Touchback.

Fresno State 21-49 Colorado State

Fresno State at 01:12
1st and 10 at FRS25 Fresno State drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at FRS25 (01:12) Shotgun Arceneaux,Johnathan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FRESNO30 (Rodriguez,Drew;

Jackson,Dennious).
2nd and 5 at FRS30 (00:35) Shotgun Gilliam,Elijah rush middle for 9 yards gain to the FRESNO39 (Jackson,Dennious;

Williams,Tyson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FRS39 End of game, clock 00:00.

Fresno State 21-49 Colorado State


